GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1235
ANSWERED ON- 29/07/2021

CAPITAL INVESTED IN TEXTILES INDUSTRY

1235. DR. FAUZIA KHAN:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total capital invested in the textiles industry during each of the last four years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the capital invested in textile mills, powerlooms, handlooms and garment industry separately during the said period, State-wise and year-wise; and

(c) the average turnover of each sector during the said period?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)

(a): In textile industry, Government 1s capturing the data in respect of capital investment through Amended Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (ATUEFS). The
State-wise total capital investment/project cost captured during last four years and current year under ATUFS is attached at Annexure-I.

(b): The State-wise and year wise total capital invested in garmenting, handloom, jute, multi-activity, processing, silk, technical textiles and weaving under ATUFS portal during the said period 1s attached at Annexure- II.

(¢): The information in respect of average tumover of each sector 1s not maintained.
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ANNEXURE-I

Annexure to the R.S. Unstarred Question No. 1235 due for answer on 29.07.2021 raised by Hon’ble MP, Dr. Fauzia Khan regarding “ Capital invested in textile industry”

Year 2017 - 18 2018 - 19 2019 -20 [ 2020-21 2021 - 22
State Prol.iect Cost Proj.ect Cost Pro_iect Cost Pr0_|:ect Cost Pro_iect Cost ]
(Rs in crore) (Rsincrore) | (Rsincrore) | (Rsincrore) | (Rsincrore) Total Project Cost
(Rs in crore)
ANDHRA PRADESH 161.97 17.33 118.61 88.16 14.67 400.74
ASSAM 10.79 10.79
BIHAR 32.47 49.41 81.87
CHATTISGARH 5.58 6.78 12.36
DADRA & NAGAR 95.98 234.75 313.07 1258.70 100.23 873.74
DAMAN & DIU 45.71 20.01 82.68 15.44 10.35 174.20
DELHI 15.45 6.99 20.40 2.88 45.73
GUJARAT 4052.61 4258.47 5179.60 1903.18 1285.30 16679.16
HARYANA 407.15 292.11 454.93 466.01 392.45 2012.66
HIMACHAL
PRADESH 6.58 1.29 63.64 7.62 79.13
JHARKHAND 8.75 196.44 39.63 5.00 250.82
KARNATAKA 210.51 336.97 446.61 105.07 2732 1126.48
KERALA 0.91 8.58 40.50 49.99
MADHY A PRADESH 353.73 247.56 166.77 200.42 76.83 104531
MAHARASHTRA 1063.91 1119.70 2359.83 521.27 234.75 5299.46
ORISSA 8.12 53.90 67.07 130.09
PUNIJAB 445.71 536.13 613.16 137.53 117.00 1849.53
RATJASTHAN 415.90 572.41 963.61 339.44 96.44 2387.80
TAMIL NADU 1065.44 714.89 2183.98 595.18 379.45 4938.94
TELANGANA 15.4%9 54.75 119423 14.11 361.35 1639.93
UTTAR PRADESH 222.20 228.06 358.05 278.72 90.37 1177.40
UTTARANCHAL 33.32 16.11 89.98 4.22 143.64
WEST BENGAL 235.581 152.23 387.25 123.53 2551 924.33
Grand Total 8867.24 8867.18 15287.23 4978.93 3333.51 41334.10

Data source from O/o TxC, Mumbai
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Annexure-II

Annexure to the R.S. Unstarred Question No. 1235 due for answer on 29.07.2021 raised by Hon’ble MP, Dr. Fauzia Khan regarding “ Capital invested in textile industry”

Multi
%;‘g‘;)egiisl;g Ha?dloom .J ute a;ltz]‘;]ty Proocessing OSilk T%il;?ii; al Woeaving Total
Studufea (10% CIS) (10% CIS) CIS/15% (10% CIS) (10% CIS) (15% CIS) (10% CIS)
CIS)
Project Cost Project Cost Project Cost Project Cost | Project Cost | Project Cost | Project Cost | Project Cost g:;:":ied
2017 -18 511.58 9.38 0.17 3934.89 1243.90 11.91 588.70 25606.00 8867.24
ANDHRA PRADESH 22.75 137.92 1.30 161.97
DADRA & NAGAR 17.77 13.58 64.62 95.98
DAMAN & DIU 29.96 8.44 7.32 4571
DELHI 2.67 5.96 5.33 1.49 15.45
GUIARAT 43.91 9.38 0.17 1496.39 690.78 221 293.32 1516.45 4052.61
HARYANA 27.19 29376 36.68 16.83 32.69 407.15
E%EEIHAL 4.00 2.58 6.58
JHARKHAND 9.75 9.75
KARNATAKA 132.99 70.56 1.23 5.73 210.51
KERALA 0.91 0.91
MADHY A PRADESH 170.23 6.27 174.59 2.64 353.73
MAHARASHTRA 24.14 376.36 187.65 6.17 12.32 457.27 1063.91
ORISSA 9.12 9.12
PUNJAB 49.55 240.12 64.58 1.87 89.59 44571
RAJASTHAN 8.77 185.29 43.54 2.56 175.74 415.90
TAMIL NADU 149.54 520.97 183.24 25.43 186.27 1065.44
TELANGANA 8.19 7.30 15.49
UTTAR PRADESH 1571 181.21 18.06 0.44 0.23 6.55 22220
UTTARANCHAL 2.08 26.00 5.24 33.32
WEST BENGAL 32.28 176.42 13.11 0.25 13.75 235.81
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2018 - 19 365.23 6.23 0.80 4038.45 786.25 21.78 366.35 3282.10 8867.18
ANDHRA PRADESH 12.40 4.93 17.33
ASSAM 10.79 10.79
BIHAR 32.47 32.47
CHATTISGARH 5.58 5.58
DADRA & NAGAR 6.96 18.08 209.711 23475
DAMAN & DIU 19.79 0.22 20.01
DELHI 5.16 1.83 6.99
GUIARAT 48.46 5.90 0.80 1633 89 388.49 514 156.36 2019.44 4258.47
HARYANA 66.30 155.35 40.93 13.04 16.49 29211
HIMACHAIL PRADESH 1.29 1.29
KARNATAKA 51.30 271.38 6.25 8.04 33697
KERALA 8.58 8.58
MADHY A PRADESH 12934 34.21 84.00 247.56
MAHARASHTRA 19.46 0.21 404.43 80.60 5.61 22.54 586.84 1119.70
PUNJAR 64.35 0.12 377.54 51.00 1.60 41.52 536.13
RAJASTHAN 3.30 422.40 70.74 5.96 70.00 57241
TAMIL NADU 78.10 27239 119.27 0.23 7.46 237.44 714.89
TELANGANA 33.93 1932 1.50 54.75
UTTAR PRADESH 22.79 121.61 6.30 72.30 5.06 228.06
UTTARANCHAL 16.11 16.11
WEST BENGAL 11.18 114.73 3.33 22.98 15223

2019 - 20 934.79 22.81 8.75 7152.74 1253.46 1.43 895.65 5017.59 15287.23
ANDHRA PRADESH 103.40 9.35 5.86 118.61
DADRA & NAGAR 183.67 52.27 77.13 313.07
DAMAN & DIU 18.28 45.63 9.16 9.61 82.68
DELHI 3.39 9.82 2.00 5.20 20.40
GUIARAT 150.57 22.81 0.40 1905.73 455.07 0.35 191.23 245345 5179.60
HARYANA 4919 259.13 78.58 30.24 37.79 45493
géAMDA]Sé-I}?L 14.00 27.29 20.92 1.42 63.64
JHARKHAND 4.89 191.55 196 44
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KARNATAKA 60.81 260.54 3.20 1.46 120.59 44661
KERALA 0.12 34.81 5.57 40.50
MADHY A PRADESH 109.16 32.25 25.36 166.77
MAHARASHTRA 232.39 520.34 138.37 260.95 1207.78 2359.83
ORISSA 53.90 53.90
PUNJAB 77.67 325.18 136.89 8.26 65.15 613.16
RAJASTHAN 5.01 386.42 81.80 151.06 339.32 963.61
TAMIL NADU 158.41 1098.29 242.85 86.64 597.77 2183.98
TELANGANA 0.26 1166.13 1.08 26.76 1194.23
UTTAR PRADESH 49.20 0.88 225.45 43.86 32.61 6.05 358.05
UTTARANCHAL 76.44 13.54 $9.93
WEST BENGAL 25.48 7.48 291.24 5791 11.03 24.82 387.25
2020 - 21 227.08 3.92 1760.08 475.35 2.72 432.24 2077.53 4978.93
ANDHRA PRADESH 27.78 60.38 88.16
CHATTISGARI 6.78 6.78
DADRA & NAGAR 54.65 41.61 33.44 129.70
DAMAN & DIU 5.76 8.26 1.42 15.44
DELHI 2.88 288
GUIARAT 51.89 1.44 514.62 231.87 0.64 70.91 1031.83 1903.18
HARYANA 8.51 355.67 15.61 47.08 39.14 466.01
HIMACHAL
e 7.62 7.62
JHARKHAND 39.63 39.63
KARNATAKA 63.64 31.00 1.07 2.22 2.14 105.07
MADHY A PRADESH 3.00 177.55 373 8.10 8.04 200.42
MAHARASHTRA 5.65 66.76 9.54 2.09 37.80 399.44 52127
PUNJAR 19.55 45.85 47.41 2.00 5272 137.53
RAJASTHAN 4.41 80.82 63.55 85.29 105.36 339.44
TAMIL NADU 43.57 86.88 101.21 2.53 361.00 595.18
TELANGANA 9.09 5.02 14.11
UTTAR PRADESH 10.16 164.74 102.97 0.85 27872
UTTARANCHAL 4.22 422
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WEST BENGAL 5.95 2.48 92.55 1.37 12.30 8.89 12353

2021-22 71.59 0.34 1535.96 270.02 0.65 142.60 1312.35 3333.51
ANDHRA PRADESH 14.67 14.67
BIHAR 49.41 4941
DADRA & NAGAR 90.38 9.86 100.23
DAMAN & DIU 10.35 10.35
GUJARAT 30.25 0.34 233.19 118.20 0.46 109.23 793.62 1285.30
HARYANA 8.39 296.27 20.19 4.13 63.48 392.45
THARKHAND 5.00 5.00
KARNATAKA 5.25 3.10 18.97 2732
MADHY A PRADESH 74.43 2.40 76.83
MAHARASHTRA 4.99 36.09 3935 7.60 146.73 23475
ORISSA 67.07 67.07
PUNJAB 5.57 30.42 16,72 0.78 13.52 117.00
RAJASTHAN 0.56 51.13 2453 6.67 13.57 96.44
TAMIL NADU 8.78 78.38 4492 0.18 247.20 379.45
TELANGANA 358.68 2.67 361.35
UTTAR PRADESH 1.06 73.62 3.02 11.53 1.14 20.37
WEST BENGAL 12.00 11.64 1.87 25.51

Grand Total 2110.28 38.76 13.63 18422.13 4028.97 38.49 2425.61 14256.23 41334.10

data source itufs reports ATUFS statewise as on 22.07.2021 at 02:10 pm
Data from O/ Textile Commissioner.
ok
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